3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-009716 07J0L2016 | MR | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 18007520 s 77 T
D ECR-19-011338 19JUL2019 | MZ Yy
22663321 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL DI | ECR-20-012680 085£P2020 | JWC | GB
22663327 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266332-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266332-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266332-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1 .17 mm [.046] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET CONTACT
WIRE SZB{F LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4
TERMINAL (14-13157 ) ) : | : | : 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
appl 1eaTonEd -] - | - 2119580 -1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl |- | | | | 2119955~ ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
1438890-1 2203232-2 1438896 -2 2365471-2 - | | | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
23654667 - | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | | | | 1338685 | PAWL, FEED 56
N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
|||| - | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl : | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L L I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | w w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | LS SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S S A A - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 2] 2] 2 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | | | | 2844997 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTH.
- | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | c168083-2  |oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
- | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR I
N | | | | 18032161 HOLDER, SHEAR 10
NEE | | | | 1338293~ | SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 2 1 2 | | 3-1633933-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNI NG S R B I - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ I R I - ) 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L PPy 160541979 (DEPRESSOR, SHEAR j
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T - 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A R B ) : 2
N 2 1 2 | | 4-1333281-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ERURELE — TE Comnect vt
HOFFNER onnec y
CHTK B 30JULYZ2014 D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30JULY 2014 | namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o T Deeon Side feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266332 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET |
a0
.\ =y
—e=ll=—1.0+0 .5

e —
f/ﬂiif =
T g

SEE DETAIL A"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

A _ >
B T P
S

A

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\\‘IDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

s

% ﬂ§§§§§§§$§§zﬂ ‘I’FEF

O M>%i005/N/
QWJ.@ _
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
ims A
.I_IC4—|
= z;r——*
|
I
- OO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Ao DWHNOFFNER 29JULYe0T4 (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LBl 30J4ULY2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30JULY 2014 |namE ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
@:D i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;E2]2 2 6 6 3 3 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266332-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266332-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC
7-2266332-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE I 17 mm [.046] -
[NSUL : -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATIONzgiAMETER RANGE
TN AR ~ [ - T 1] 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED A&\ “ | 1 | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B c168065-5 |SCR, SAT AD AP, Rofy, M4 X 16 144
VRIS SIETITE VETIe STTTII -4 ] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
ETTIIT e -] - | 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- ] 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
i " TSR TerTs T NEEERE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
® = &R — [ 1T [ 1| 2844908-1 [SCREW, LOCKING 99
RTKO3T 0.834/-0.038 [.033+/-.001] 5.8 _ | | /55888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 61
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
a8 -] 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] RN 5907532 |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND NI 190960271 |SCR, DHSC, Rofd THE R e) -
CTORAGE OF APl caTOR. -] 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A - 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE } i }
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : : c-284496273 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTH. R I 13509082 |STRIP GUIDE >
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. S R c168083-2 |oCR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B T 1795331  [STRIPPER. SIDF FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000 :
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FWARNILING NN 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR |1
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING N 1803216-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
FOR LARGEST WIRKE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ L 1336293-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING Y
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N DL T oeTesd955d |ARVIL, CONBINATION §
REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N B ; ; :
-] 1803419-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - | - - - 4
- - | - - 3
- - | - - f
I\ 1 | 1 | 1| 4-1333281-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ERUNEE — TE Comnect vt
HOFFNER G y
CHTK LBl 30J4ULY2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30JULY 2014 |namE ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @l = PR TCRTION PG ’
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol 5 = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266332 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVD}
A seon e sz | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED I YPE
MECHANICAL
6 o\ P
@39
(59)
G0
PNEUMAT | C

ORN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

- SN\ /— <
SEE DETAIL A \\‘ ea)

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

i () s
35.96+£0.05
b
Q| 1O

RAM SET-UP

DETALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Olgr=N
—

N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

paEE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

INECR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DN 29JuLyz0otr4 .
w HOFFNER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LBl 30JULY2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FD /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \V/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Fﬁ ' OTKERW|SE ‘SPECIF1ED: | APVD SOJULYZ20T4 | namE
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Aoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) {5{::}335 = I ___
ANGLES +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A100779 [(C=2266332
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




